products of the Company as may seem expedient and in particular by advertising in the 
press, by circulars and publication of books and periodicals. 

IV. The Liability of the members is limited. 

V. ^The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty 
Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees ten only) each.” 

Note: 
^The authorised share capital of the company of Rs.10,00,000/- at the time of incorporation was modified from 
time to time by passing requisite resolutions at the meeting of the members.